01-15-20	03
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) 10233781	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         <ul> <li>I - Z - 0 3</li> <li>The First National Bank of Chicago</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Norand Corporation</li> <li>550 Second Street S.E.</li> <li>Cedar Rapids, IA 52401</li> </ol>
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other: <u>Release of Patent Security Agreement and Security Interests</u></li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Execution Date: <u>2/25/1997</u>	]
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application-is:</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> </ul>	
Additional numbers attach	4910194 1 2 2 1 2 2
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00</li> </ul>
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 34th Floor 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661	<ul> <li>Enclosed. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit account number: 13-0017
/14/2003 LHUELLER 00000085 130017 4910194	
I FC: BO21 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Name of Person Signing: <u>Timothy L. Harney</u> Signature:	Reg. No. 38,174 Date: December 27, 2002
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0709 INTERMEC LEGAL DEPT

## 14:15 2319 369 3630

NORAND-EXECUTIVE

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Norand Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), certain financial institutions parties thereto (the "Lenders") and The First National Bank of Chicago, as collateral agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders, are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 25, 1996, as amended (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 26, 1996 (the "Collateral Assignment"), in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Assignment, Borrower granted a security interest in favor of the Agent in the following (as such terms are defined in the Collateral Assignment): (i) the Trademarks and Goodwill, (ii) the Patents, (iii) Patent licenses, (iv) Trademark licenses, (v) trade secrets, (vi) any renewal, reissue, re-examination certificate or extension with respect to the Trademarks, Patents, Trademark licenses, Patent licenses and trade secrets, (vii) all Related Documents, (viii) all rights to use the Trademarks as trade names or corporate names in all aspects of its business and (ix) all proceeds, insurance proceeds and products of any of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Borrower against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or Trademark, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A-1 attached thereto;

WHERPAS, the Collateral Assignment was recorded on January 26, 1996 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7795, Frame 0717, a copy of which is attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest and waive all of its right, title and interest in such Patents and Trademarks, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A-1 of the Collateral Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and Sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and waives all of its right, title and interest in such Patents and Trademarks, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest - Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 25th day of February, 1997.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, as Collateral Agent

Dennis Saletta

Vice President

70/07 777

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0710

10.01

P.03 425 348 2608 INTERMEC LEGAL DEPT DEC-23-2002 14:13 0005 NORAND-EIECU 38 19 98 18 STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK On this 25th day of February, 1997, before the personally appeared Dennis Salert known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the duly authorized officer of The First National Bank of Chicago.

**RECORDED: 01/02/2003** 

## PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0711